TO:
DATE:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PW111505-06

MEMORANDUM

Mayor and Council

11-15-05

Theodore J. Vore

Rapid Canyon Sanitary District Annexations

The April 1980, agreement between the City of Rapid City and the Rapid Canyon
Sanitary District clearly states; “The District shall not allow the use of the City
Wastewater Treatment Plant by anyone not within the boundaries of the Rapid Canyon
Sanitary District. It shall not allow anyone within the extensions of the original
boundaries to convey sewage or industrial waste to the City Wastewater Treatment Plant
without prior written approval of the City.”

The exhibit attached hereto identifies parcels that have been annexed since the original
agreement and boundaries were accepted. The RCSD did not realize they needed City
approval and are therefore asking for “after the fact” approval.

Parcel No.

3718276001
3718276002
3718276003
3718401001
3718179006
3718179005
3718179004
3718179003
3718179001
3718175002

Date Annexed by Pennington County
11-09-2000 Lot 1
06-12-1997 LotI
09-17-1987 Lot]
07-16-1987 Lot6
03-14-2002 Lot 3R
03-14-2002 Lot4
03-14-2002 Lot Aof5
03-14-2002 LotBof5
07-14-1994 Lot 3
04-10-1997 Lot2
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