MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and Council

DATE: 11-15-05

FROM: Theodore J. Vore

SUBJECT: Rapid Canyon Sanitary District Annexations

The April 1980, agreement between the City of Rapid City and the Rapid Canyon Sanitary District clearly states; "The District shall not allow the use of the City Wastewater Treatment Plant by anyone not within the boundaries of the Rapid Canyon Sanitary District. It shall not allow anyone within the extensions of the original boundaries to convey sewage or industrial waste to the City Wastewater Treatment Plant without prior written approval of the City."

The exhibit attached hereto identifies parcels that have been annexed since the original agreement and boundaries were accepted. The RCSD did not realize they needed City approval and are therefore asking for "after the fact" approval.

Parcel No.	Date Annexed	d by Pennington County
3718276001	11-09-2000	Lot 1
3718276002	06-12-1997	Lot I
3718276003	09-17-1987	Lot J
3718401001	07-16-1987	Lot 6
3718179006	03-14-2002	Lot 3R
3718179005	03-14-2002	Lot 4
3718179004	03-14-2002	Lot A of 5
3718179003	03-14-2002	Lot B of 5
3718179001	07-14-1994	Lot 3
3718179002	04-10-1997	Lot 2



MAP 1